## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Coppell ISD desires to help ensure the safety of all students, staff, and community members on the Coppell ISD owned road located at Coppell High School commonly referred to as Cowboy Drive specifically situated from the intersection of West Parkway Boulevard to the intersection at Town Center Boulevard, and

WHEREAS, vehicular speeding, unsafe driving, and cell phone use frequently occurs on Cowboy Drive, now

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that under Texas Education Code, Chapter 37, Coppell ISD establish and grant the authority to the City of Coppell to install school zone signs and lights as needed and enforce state law on Cowboy Drive.

President, Board of Trustees
Coppell ISD

Adopted this 23rd day of May, 2011.

Secretary, Board of Trustees Coppell ISD